
	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	 	

Key	Stage	2	NewsletterKey	Stage	2	Newsletter 

Spring Term Topics and Books 

Class 1: Abomination by Robert Swindells, The 
Romans and Dangerous Earth  
Class 2: The Time Travelling Cat and the 
Egyptian Goddess and The Egyptians.  

	

Dates to remember: 
• Thursday 11th January – Parents’ Facebook  

Meeting @ 2.45-3.15pm in the school hall. 
• Monday 15th January- Swimming will continue- 

please remember your swimming kits and hats. 
• Wednesday 17th January- KS2 Football Match @ 

Willington- your child will receive a separate 
letter if they are playing. 

• Tuesday 6th February- Dance and Gymnastics 
festival @ Willington, 1pm-3pm. 

• Wednesday 7th February- KS2 Football Match @ 
Willington- your child will receive a separate 
letter if they are playing.  

• Friday 9th February – Celebration’s Assembly @ 
2.30pm. 

• Friday 9th February – Break up for half term. 
• Monday 19th February- Return to school.  
• Wednesday 28th February: KS2 Football Match 

@ Willington- your child will receive a separate 
letter if they are playing. 

• Thursday 1st March- World Book Day- Book 
Related Fancy Dress ( more details to follow) 

• Friday 2nd March- Holi Multicultural Celebration 
day with an assembly for parents @ 2.40pm 

• Monday 12th March- Parents’ Evening 2pm-7pm 
• Tuesday 13th March- Parents’ Evening 3.20pm-

6pm 
• Wednesday 14th March- KS2 Football Match @ 

Willington- your child will receive a separate 
letter if they are playing. 

• Wednesday 28th March– Celebration’s assembly 
@ 2pm. 

• Thursday 29th March – Break up for Easter 
holidays. Children can be collected from 1.15pm. 

• Monday 16th April- Return to school. 
 
 

Welcome to 2018. Can I just remind all parents 
and children that ALL KS2 CHILDREN MUST 
HAVE A FULL PE KIT IN ALL WEEK, 
INCLUDING BLUE TRACKSUIT BOTTOMS AND 
TRAINERS. Please come us if you have any 
questions regarding any of the events below.  

   

 

Football Matches: If you are interested in being 
considered to play for the school team, join us for 
training on a Friday night. Remember to bring warm 
old clothes to wear, shin pads and football boots. 
The matches will be held at Parkside on a 
Wednesday night. 

If your child is selected you will receive a 
permission letter to sign.  

 

 

Clubs: 
Monday: Violin club 3.30pm-5.00pm 
Tuesday: Nature club 3.15pm-4.15pm 
Wednesday: KS2 Art Club- 3.15pm-4.15pm 
Year 1,2,3 Turn Taking Club- 3.15pm- 4.15pm 
Change For Life Club 3.15pm-4.15pm 
Thursday: Parent and child Homework 3.15pm-
4.15pm 
Friday: KS2 Football club 3.15pm-4.15pm 
All clubs will start week beginning 15 January- 
those children taking part in X Factor will 
receive a letter shortly giving them more 
information.  
 

   

 

To support the children’s learning we have 
arranged for the children to be able to access 
the IT suite free at the Community Centre on a 
Tuesday from 4pm-5pm and Saturday 10.30am -
12.30pm. This is to enable children to complete 
IT based homework.  


